SAGINAW CHIPPEWA INDIAN TRIBE
ANDAHWOD CCC & ES
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Monday August 12, 2019
Andahwod CGA

Packet sales begin at 12pm; Games start at 1pm

1st Packet - $10.00
2nd & More Packets - $5.00 ea.
CASH ONLY PURCHASES!

Concessions sold!
Payouts based on packet sales.
This is a fundraiser for Elder Services.

Elders Advisory Board Vacancy

Meetings are the 2nd & 4th Wednesday of the month at
10:30am (after Elders Breakfast) in the Andahwod Craft Room.

« Must be a SCIT Elder

. District 1 Elder (meeting attendance required)
« $25 stipend (must not work for SCIT)

« Advocate for SCIT Elders

Sweetgrass Band will be playing at Andahwod on
August 1, 15 and 29 at 3pm.

More information on the Grandparents' Day event
will be revealed later in August. Call Andahwod or
check the Andahwod webpage!
http://www.sagchip.org/senior/index.htm#. XUA3EISKgn(Q

For more 1n¥ormat10n on KEEEBWOH events please ca”:

Andahwod front desk: 775-4300




August & September D1 Elder Birthdays

Eric Zocher
Jason Casner
Carl Benz
Kenneth Douglas
Matthew Pamp
Trisha Trasky*
Michael Floyd Sr.
David Otto
Pamela Floyd
Kevin Chamberlin
Sandra Stevens
Debra Defrens
Phillip Mena
Dorothy Shawano
Theresa White
Rosalie Maloney
Michelle Otto-Bartow
Mark Bailey
James Falcon
Marilyn Bailey
Sandra McCreery
Brian Quigno
Brenda Nolan
Ben Willis Sr.
Theresa Jackson

Roger Jackson

Maynard Kahgegab Sr.

Paula Alexander
Michael Bennett

Rachel Mandoka

08/01
08/02
08/03
08/04
08/04
08/06
08/07
08/07
08/08
08/09
08/09
08/11
08/11
08/11
08/11
08/12
08/12
08/13
08/13
08/16
08/16
08/16
08/18
08/19
08/20
08/23
08/23
08/24
08/25
08/26

Colleen Wagner
Mary Ellen Jackson

Sharon Bennett

08/27
08/28
08/31

Deanna Campbell
Joyce Ervin

Diane Leksche

Mark Ojeda-Vasquez
Garland Moses
Genevieve Chippeway
Camille Grice

Ronald Jackson

Bert Hunt II
Elizabeth Hughes
Salina Jackson
Barbara Bennett-Fleming
Sharon Cole
Florence White

Dolly Rueckert Sr.
Myria Carr

Louanna Bruner
Doreen Eggleston
Gary Rueckert Sr.
Roger High

Delmar Jackson Sr.

Raymond Fisher

09/03
09/03
09/03
09/03
09/04
09/05
09/05
09/05
09/06
09/07
09/07
09/08
09/08
09/08
09/09
09/12
09/13
09/14
09/15
09/17
09/18
09/20

Perry Bailey Jr.

Lester Chippeway Sr.

Zulu Chippeway
Lori Nahdee
Angela Peters
Judith Mays
Jerry Douglas
Selene Moore

Maurice Pego Jr.

Theodore Stevens Sr.

Cynthia Floyd

L. E. Reed
Matthew Seger
Sheridan Pelcher
David Wilson

Donald Chippewa Sr.

Sonja Sowmick

09/21
09/21
09/22
09/22
09/22
09/23
09/24
09/24
09/24
09/24
09/25
09/25
09/26
09/27
09727
09/30
09/30

* By name indicates
“new” elder.



In Stitches Sewing Club
Tuesdays in Andahwod Craft Room
1pm-6pm ; potluck at 5pm
Bring what your working on or make a
quick sewing project with goo company!

Starts in September!

..................................................................................

i Andahwod Phone Numbers
: Gayle Ruhl 775-4305

Adnministrator

: Sandra Pelcher 775-4300
: Administrative Asst. |

i Dawn Chippewa 775-4308
: Billing/Administrative Asst. Il :

i Sam Anglin 775-4315

: Support Services Manager

Nancy Boahbedason 775-4310
i Resident Care Manager

{ Julie Pego 775-4306

: Case Manager

Sheligh Jackson 775-4307 |

: Asst. Elders Advocate :
: Tomarrah Green 775-4302

: Activities Assistant :
: Maintenance 775-4313 |
 Nurses Station 775-4319
| Kitchen 775-4314 |
%Security Station 775-4317

| Metecesecececacacttstteststeteresntessctteesitetestttcacscacscsssrcessssesesosnaal

i & Saganing Day Trip

Bingo with
Friends
Tuesday Sept. 17th

Leaving Andahwod at
9:00am

Returning around 4:00pm

Bingo, Lunch & Casino!

Limited seating in van call
775-4300 to sign up. Elders
may drive themselves. If driv-

» ing self, please call Andahwod

S0 we can sign you up for the

Thelma Henry-Shipman,
Cynthia Floyd, Keenan Davis,
LeEtta Hansen, Sue Kequom
and Garland Moses.



